
PY 2023 – 2024 Professional Development Committee  
Meeting Time: Fourth Wednesday at 11:00 am 

 

Chair: Barry Burton, County Administrator, Pinellas County, (727) 464-3485, 

bburton@pinellascounty.org 

 

Vice Chair: Casey Lucius, Assistant City Manager, Marco Island, (239) 389-3969, 

clucius@cityofmarcoisland.com 

 

Board Liaison: Ed Cook, City Manager, Callaway, (850) 215-6691, 

citymanager@cityofcallaway.com 

 

Tasks: Professional Development Committee (Goals 2, 3, 4 and 5) 

• Design: 

➢ Webinars  

➢ Symposium  

➢ An expansion of the training library for on-demand access.   

• Work with District Directors to design and develop trainings. 

• Develop and implement trainings to ensure FCCMA remains relevant to all career stages 

and different jurisdictions such as small and large-size cities, small and large-size 

counties. 

• Look for ways to partner with FLC and FAC training staff to provide training opportunities 

to members. 

• Report quarterly to Board of Directors.  

 

Continuing Members 

 

• Robert Bage, Police Chief, Fort Walton Beach, rbage@fwb.org 

• Beth Cardenas, Division Director, Hillsborough County, 

cardenase@hillsboroughcounty.org 

• Chris Cooper, Deputy Director of Sustainable Development, Fort Lauderdale, 

ccooper@fortlauderdale.gov 

• Dani Dahlberg, Vice President, Beth Rawlins, Inc. dani@bethrawlins.com 

• Jp Gellermann, UF/IFAS Pinellas County Extension, jpgeller@ufl.edu 

• Les Gillis, City Manager, South Daytona, lgillis@southdaytona.org 

• James Lewis, Budget and Financial Management Analyst, Pinellas County, 

jlewis@pinellas.gov 

• Michael Manning, Development Services Director, Mexico Beach, 

m.manning@mexicobeachfl.gov 

• Beth Rawlins, President, Beth Rawlins, Inc. beth@bethrawlins.com 

• Ken Rubach, Director of Public Works, Lauderdale-by-the-Sea, kenr@lbts-fl.gov 

• Joan Walko, Senior Vice President, GovHRUSA, jwalko@govhrusa.com 

• Stefen Wynn, sabwynn@gmail.com 
 

New Members 
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• Terry Atchley, County Manager, Hardee County, terry.atchley@hardeecounty.net 

• Rodney Brimlow, Director of Public Safety, Deerfield Beach, rbrimlow@deerfield-

beach.com 

• Peter Cavalli, Founder, Tampa Bay Training, peter.cavalli@me.com 

• Marsha Commond, Redevelopment Manager, Fort Pierce, mnoel@cityoffortpierce.com 

• Dani Dahlberg, Membership Director, Business Watch, dani@bethrawlins.com 

• Brian Donovan, Assistant City Manager, Pompano Beach, brian.donovan@copbfl.com 

• Bobby Green, Executive Director, Ridge League of Cities, 

bgreen@ridgeleagueofcities.org 

• John Holman, Life Member, jacob11@comcast.net 

• Steve Kennedy, City Manager, Green Cove Springs, skennedy@greencovesprings.com 

• Ja’Vonta Swinton, Strategic Innovation Consultant, Tallahassee, 

javonta.swinton@talgov.com 

• Renee Van Sickle, Neighborhood Specialist, St. Petersburg, long.renee.a@gmail.com 
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